

## St. Xavier's College Jaipur

(Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan, Jaipur)
Accredited with A Grade by NAAC (First Cycle, 2024)
An ISO 14001:2015 Certified Institution



Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/R&D/2024-25/2444

02 April 2025

## **Research and Project Committee**

Fourth National Symposium Vision for Viksit Bharat@2047

The Research and Project Committee (RPC) under the Research and Development Cell, in collaboration with the Innovation and Incubation Cell (IIC) at St. Xavier's College Jaipur, is organizing the **Fourth National Symposium** on *April 4-5*, *2025*, *from 9:00 am to 1:30 pm* in the Conference Hall. The detailed schedule is attached with the notice. The Project Supervisors are requested to inform the registered students regarding the symposium and submit the presentations to the Research and Project Committee by 2<sup>nd</sup> April 2025. Regular classes will be there as per the timetable. Those faculty and students who are free from classes are invited to attend the symposium.

For more information or clarification please contact the Research & Project Committee (RPC) at researchproject@sxcjpr.edu.in.

St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/RDC/2024-25/2445-2450

## Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Dean, Research & Development, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Coordinator, Research & Project Committee, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Heads of all the Departments, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Website Coordinator, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 6. Principal Office, St Xavier's College Jaipur